

Jason Crowell 27th Senate District

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 323 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

For Immediate Release: August 30, 2007

Contact: Bev Schuelen (573) 751-2459

Senate Confirms Leni Fluegge as Student Regent for Southeast Missouri Board

JEFFERSON CITY – Sen. Jason Crowell (R-Cape Girardeau), announced today that the Senate confirmed the appointment of Leni Fluegge as the student representative to the Southeast Missouri State University Board of Regents. The board serves as the governing board for the university and consists of six members and a student representative.

Fluegge, a student at Southeast Missouri State University in Cape Girardeau, graduated from Jackson Senior High School in 2005. She is pursuing a degree in business administration (accounting) with a minor in Spanish. She is active on campus and is a member of the Accounting and Finance Club, a senator for student government, and a Presidential Ambassador.

"Ms. Fluegge has worked hard, both in and out of school, to positively affect her fellow students and the Southeast Missouri State campus," said Sen. Crowell. "Her enthusiasm will continue to serve her well as student representative and throughout her future career."

The governor appoints members of many state agencies, commissions and boards. Appointees then work with their state senator, who acts as a sponsor in the process of confirmation, which begins before the Senate's Gubernatorial Appointments Committee and concludes with a consenting vote by the full Senate.

-MORE-



Sen. Crowell with Leni Fluegge at the gubernatorial hearing.

For more information or for a higher resolution jpeg image, contact Senate Communications at (573) 751-3824 or sreed@senate.mo.gov.

-END-